BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1503 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the second "the" insert "<u>specific</u>"; in line 5, strike "a claim" and substitute "<u>certain claims</u>"; strike beginning with "if" in line 7 down through "claim" in line 8 an d substitute "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 8 dow n through "representative;" in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "(I)"; in the same line, after "THE" insert "<u>SPECIFIC</u>"; and s trike in their entirety lines 30 through 32, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 35, strike "180 DAYS" and substitute "9 MONTHS".

On page 3, in line 22, strike "60 DAYS" and substitute "<u>9 MONTHS</u>"; and in line 23, stri ke "the date the claim was paid or credit issued" and substitute "<u>THE END OF THE INCENTIV</u> <u>E OR REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM</u>".